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People
students

tenured professors and 
researchers of whom
are female

years is the average age of tenured 
academic staff 

contract professors

administration and technical staff 
of whom
are male and
and part-time

International profile

tenured professors and researchers 
of international origin

of students of international origin 
(national average 3.5%)

4,050

130

29% 

51

478

252

39%
31%

31%

14%

Teaching
bachelors 

masters, of which
European master
5-year Master degree course

2nd Cycle Masters

PhD programmes

Studium Generale 
(71 students)

internship agreements with 
companies and institutions

Figures from AlmaLaurea 

graduate within the prescribed 
course duration 
(national average is 51.1%)

years is the average time needed to
graduate (national average is 4.3 
years)

of graduates undertake an intern-
ship (national average is 57.9%)

of graduates are in employment 
within one year after graduation 
(national average is 55.1%)

of graduates have spent some time 
on exchanges abroad during their 
studies (national average is 12.8%)

12

15
1
1

2

6

1

851

77.1%

3.7

84.9%

71.9%

31.8%

*Facts and Figures updated on 30 June 2018 - **Budget 2018



Research
current research projects, of which
European projects and research 
contracts

research projects completed, of which
European projects and research 
contracts

million Euro external funding 
in 2017
million Euro total internal budget of 
current research projects
of contracts with third parties are with 
local companies / organizations 
 
contract researchers, of whom 
are from abroad
research assistants

 

219
47

917
213

4,8

7,2

56%

266
74

104
 

International 
Relations
Partner universities with 
Erasmus+ Agreements
Bilateral Agreements with European 
and non-European universities
Swiss European Mobility Programme 
Agreement
Erasmus Mundus Partnership
International study programmes 
with double or combined degree

Nationalities of students

Study places at other 
universities

Study places for international 
students at unibz

Euregio collaboration agreement 
between the universities  
of Bozen-Bolzano, Innsbruck  
and Trento

139
127

29

3

1
8

78

507

            
507

1

Service
recognition procedures for 
foreign qualifications in 2017
PCs and Macs available for students, 
of which 
cloudbooks for mobile classrooms
and for personal loan
of IT-services in the Cloud
technical and design workshops 
and laboratories
local grants awarded 
to students in 2017
mailboxes in Office365
year of the ISO27001 certification
year of the ISO9001 certification
student associations
BITZ unibz fablab

Library

books and audiovisual media
e-books 
e-journals & e-resources 
databases	
downloads
library visits
hours of teaching & consulting
campus libraries 
seats

The library registers more than half 
a million visits every year, thanks to 
modern facilities, extensive opening 
hours and a user-oriented policy.                  

406

367

200

80%
44

956

~9000
2013
2015

5
1

278,280
145,823

90,466
237

585,247
579,132

488
3

963
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Education
Faculty of Education
Brixen - Bressanone campus
1,700 students

Bachelor in
•	 Social Work
•	 Social Education
•	 Communication Sciences and Culture

5-year Master in
•	 Primary Education

Master in
•	 Innovation and Research for Social Work 

and Social Education
•	 Musicology

PhD Programme in
•	 General Pedagogy, Social Pedagogy, 

General Education and Subject Didactics

Specialisation courses:
•	 For the teaching of children with special 

educational needs
•	 Internship Supervisors 

(Primary Education + TFA)
•	 ANTROPOLAD: Course in Ladin Culture 

and Alpine Anthropology

Erasmus+ Projects
•	 Multilingual Higher Education: 

Best Practice of Teacher Training in the 
European Border Regions (MHEEB)

•	 Promoting Authentic Language Acquisition 
in Multilingual Contexts (PALM)

•	 Assessment of transversal Competences
•	 Competences for a sustainable socio-

economical Development

Economics 
and Management
Faculty of Economics and Management
Bozen - Bolzano & Bruneck - Brunico
1,146 students 

Bozen - Bolzano
Bachelor in
•	 Economics and Social Sciences
•	 Economics and Management

Master in
•	 Entrepreneurship and Innovation
•	 Economics and Management  

of the Public Sector
•	 Accounting and Finance

PhD Programme
•	 Management and Economics

Bruneck - Brunico
Bachelor in
•	 Tourism, Sport and Event Management

Research areas:
Innovation and Entrepreneurship. 
Tourism, Marketing and Regional Development. 
Financial Markets and Regulation. 
Law Economics and Institutions. 
Quantitative Methods and Economic Modelling. 
Tourism Management and Tourism Economics. 
Centre of Research for Law and Economics. 
Family Business Management Platform.

According to the 2018 Times Higher Education 
Business and Economics subject ranking, the 
Faculty is ranked in the top 200 universities.  
Regarding teaching, the Faculty is ranked third 
in Italy in this specific discipline (Censis).

Computer Science
Faculty of Computer Science
Bozen - Bolzano campus
303 students 

Bachelor in 
•	 Computer Science

Master in
•	 Computational Data Science

European Master in
•	 Software Engineering

PhD Programme in
•	 Computer Science

Areas of expertise:
Continuous Agile and Lean Process Innovation, 
Conceptual and Cognitive Modelling Research 
Group, Computational Mathematics, Computer 
Vision and Image Processing Group, Dynamic 
Architecture and Systems, Database Systems 
Group, Decision Support, Personalization and 
Recommender Systems, Foundations of Data-
base Technologies, Human Centred Computing, 
Intelligent Integration and Access to Data, Pro-
cess-aware Information Systems Management, 
Software Engineering Training and Education,  
Software Quality.

Times Higher Education Subject Ranking 2018: 
in the top 200 places worldwide; Research 
Quality Evaluation by the National Agency for the 
Evaluation of the University System (ANVUR): 
4th place at national level; Quality Label EQANIE 
(European Quality Assurance Network for Infor-
matics Education) for teaching.

16 European projects and over 7,8 million 
Euro of external funding for research activi-
ties since the creation in 2001.
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Design and Art
Faculty of Design and Art
Bozen - Bolzano campus
276 students

Bachelor in 
•	 Design and Art, Major in Design
•	 Design and Art, Major in Art

Master in
•	 Eco-Social Design

New modern workshops for
•	 Carpentry
•	 Plastics
•	 Metal	
•	 Digital modelling 
•	 Photography
•	 Video
•	 Typography, cutting and binding
•	 Serigraphy
•	 Materials and technologies
•	 Computer
•	 Assembling pool and surface finishing
•	 Printpool
•	 Gypsum

The workshops provide our students with op-
timal conditions for learning, experimenting 
and implementing their own ideas.

Science and  
Technology
Faculty of Science and Technology
Bozen - Bolzano campus
554 students

Bachelor in
•	 Agricultural and Agro-environmental 

Sciences
•	 Industrial and Mechanical Engineering
•	 Wood Engineering

2nd Cycle Master in
•	 Sustainable Management of  

Geo-hydrological Risk in Mountain  
Environments 

•	 Building, Energy and Environment               
- CasaClima

Master in 
•	 International Horticulture Science
•	 Environmental Management of  

Mountain Areas
•	 Energy Engineering
•	 Industrial Mechanical Engineering
•	 Viticulture, Enology and Wine Marketing
•	 Food Sciences for Innovation  

and Authenticity

PhD programmes in
•	 Mountain Environment and Agriculture
•	 Sustainable Energy and Technologies
•	 Food Engineering and Biotechnology

The Faculty, which focuses its research on the 
issues of energy saving, alpine technologies, 
innovation in industry, food production and 
technology, is currently working on 90 research 
projects with a total value of 11,3 million Euros 
(of which 82% is externally financed).

Language Centre
Bozen - Bolzano campus
2,426 participants
170 language courses
7,312 hours of teaching
4 international certificates
3,647 language exams

Courses in 9 languages
•	 English
•	 German
•	 Italian
•	 French
•	 Spanish
•	 Russian
•	 Chinese
•	 Arabic
•	 Ladin

•	 Pre-sessional courses 
•	 International Language Certificate prepa-

ration courses

One-on-one language advising 
Courses for admin and academic staff
Courses for beginners up to level C1
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