The statistics of unibz

FACTS & **FIGURES**

Page

1/4

Version

2018/2019 *

University

year of foundation teaching languages (English, German, Italian and Ladin) faculties research centres campuses

Funding **

budget in 2018 78,6 mln. € 87.5% from the Autonomous Province of Bozen-Bolzano externally funded and other sources tuition fees

People

students

4.050

31%

14%

130	tenured professors and researchers of whom
29%	are female
51	years is the average age of tenured academic staff
478	contract professors
252	administration and technical staff of whom
39%	are male and
31%	and part-time

International profile

Teaching

12	bachelors
15 1 1	masters, of which European master 5-year Master degree course
2	2 nd Cycle Masters
6	PhD programmes
	Studium Generale

internship agreements with companies and institutions

(71 students)

Figures from AlmaLaurea

tenured professors and researchers of international origin	77.1%	graduate within the prescribed course duration
of international origin		(national average is 51.1%)
of students of international origin		
(national average 3.5%)	3.7	years is the average time neede

ა.	years is the average time needed to
	graduate (national average is 4.3
	years)

84.9%	of graduates undertake an intern-
	ship (national average is 57.9%)

71.9%	of graduates are in employmer
	within one year after graduatio
	(national average is 55.1%)

31.8%	of graduates have spent some time
	on exchanges abroad during their
	studies (national average is 12.8%)

FACTS & FIGURES

Page

2/4

Version

2018/2019 *

Research

219 47	European projects and research contracts
917	research projects completed, of whic
213	European projects and research contracts
4,8	million Euro external funding in 2017
7,2	million Euro total internal budget o current research projects
56%	of contracts with third parties are wit local companies / organizations
266	contract researchers, of whom
74	are from abroad
104	research assistants

International Relations

ropean

ramme

139	Partner universities with
127	Erasmus+ Agreements
29	Bilateral Agreements with Eu
	and non-European universitie
3	Swiss European Mobility Prog
	Agreement
	Erasmus Mundus Partnershi
8	International study programn
	with double or combined deg
78	Nationalities of students
507	Study places at other
	universities

07 Study places for international students at unibz

 Euregio collaboration agreement between the universities of Bozen-Bolzano, Innsbruck and Trento

Service

406	recognition procedures for
	foreign qualifications in 2017
367	PCs and Macs available for students,
	of which
200	cloudbooks for mobile classrooms
	and for personal loan
80%	of IT-services in the Cloud
44	technical and design workshops
	and laboratories
956	local grants awarded
	to students in 2017
~9000	mailboxes in Office365
2013	year of the ISO27001 certification
2015	year of the ISO9001 certification
5	student associations
	BITZ unibz fablab

Library

278,280	books and audiovisual media
145,823	e-books
90,466	e-journals & e-resources
237	databases
585,247	downloads
579,132	library visits
488	hours of teaching & consulting
3	campus libraries
963	seats

The library registers more than half a million visits every year, thanks to modern facilities, extensive opening hours and a user-oriented policy. The statistics of unibz

FACTS & FIGURES

Page

3/4

Version

2018/2019 *

Education

Faculty of Education
Brixen - Bressanone campus
1.700 students

Bachelor in

- Social Work
- Social Education
- · Communication Sciences and Culture

5-year Master in

Primary Education

Master in

- Innovation and Research for Social Work and Social Education
- Musicology

PhD Programme in

General Pedagogy, Social Pedagogy,
General Education and Subject Didactics

Specialisation courses:

- For the teaching of children with special educational needs
- Internship Supervisors
 (Primary Education + TFA)
- ANTROPOLAD: Course in Ladin Culture and Alpine Anthropology

Erasmus+ Projects

- Multilingual Higher Education:
 Best Practice of Teacher Training in the
 European Border Regions (MHEEB)
- Promoting Authentic Language Acquisition in Multilingual Contexts (PALM)
- Assessment of transversal Competences
- Competences for a sustainable socioeconomical Development

Economics and Management

Faculty of Economics and Management Bozen - Bolzano & Bruneck - Brunico 1.146 students

Bozen - Bolzano

Bachelor in

- · Economics and Social Sciences
- · Economics and Management

Master in

- Entrepreneurship and Innovation
- Economics and Management of the Public Sector
- · Accounting and Finance

PhD Programme

· Management and Economics

Bruneck - Brunico

Bachelor in

· Tourism, Sport and Event Management

Research areas:

Innovation and Entrepreneurship.
Tourism, Marketing and Regional Development.
Financial Markets and Regulation.
Law Economics and Institutions.
Quantitative Methods and Economic Modelling.
Tourism Management and Tourism Economics.
Centre of Research for Law and Economics.
Family Business Management Platform.

According to the 2018 *Times Higher Education*Business and Economics subject ranking, the
Faculty is ranked in the top 200 universities.
Regarding teaching, the Faculty is ranked third in Italy in this specific discipline (Censis).

Computer Science

Faculty of Computer Science Bozen - Bolzano campus 303 students

Bachelor in

· Computer Science

Master in

Computational Data Science

European Master in

Software Engineering

PhD Programme in

· Computer Science

Areas of expertise:

Continuous Agile and Lean Process Innovation, Conceptual and Cognitive Modelling Research Group, Computational Mathematics, Computer Vision and Image Processing Group, Dynamic Architecture and Systems, Database Systems Group, Decision Support, Personalization and Recommender Systems, Foundations of Database Technologies, Human Centred Computing, Intelligent Integration and Access to Data, Process-aware Information Systems Management, Software Engineering Training and Education, Software Quality.

Times Higher Education Subject Ranking 2018: in the top 200 places worldwide; Research Quality Evaluation by the National Agency for the Evaluation of the University System (ANVUR): 4th place at national level; Quality Label EQANIE (European Quality Assurance Network for Informatics Education) for teaching.

16 European projects and over 7,8 million Euro of external funding for research activities since the creation in 2001.

FACTS & FIGURES

Page

4/4

Version

2018/2019 *

Design and Art

Faculty of Design and Art Bozen - Bolzano campus 276 students

Bachelor in

- · Design and Art, Major in Design
- · Design and Art, Major in Art

Master in

Eco-Social Design

New modern workshops for

- Carpentry
- Plastics
- Metal
- · Digital modelling
- Photography
- Video
- Typography, cutting and binding
- Serigraphy
- Materials and technologies
- Computer
- Assembling pool and surface finishing
- Printpool
- · Gypsum

The workshops provide our students with optimal conditions for learning, experimenting and implementing their own ideas.

Science and Technology

Faculty of Science and Technology Bozen - Bolzano campus 554 students

Bachelor in

- Agricultural and Agro-environmental Sciences
- · Industrial and Mechanical Engineering
- Wood Engineering

2nd Cycle Master in

- Sustainable Management of Geo-hydrological Risk in Mountain Environments
- Building, Energy and Environment
 - CasaClima

Master in

- · International Horticulture Science
- Environmental Management of Mountain Areas
- · Energy Engineering
- · Industrial Mechanical Engineering
- · Viticulture, Enology and Wine Marketing
- Food Sciences for Innovation and Authenticity

PhD programmes in

- · Mountain Environment and Agriculture
- · Sustainable Energy and Technologies
- Food Engineering and Biotechnology

The Faculty, which focuses its research on the issues of energy saving, alpine technologies, innovation in industry, food production and technology, is currently working on 90 research projects with a total value of 11,3 million Euros (of which 82% is externally financed).

Language Centre

Bozen - Bolzano campus 2,426 participants 170 language courses 7,312 hours of teaching 4 international certificates 3,647 language exams

Courses in 9 languages

- English
- German
- Italian
- French
- Spanish
- Russian
- ChineseArabic
- · Ladin
- Pre-sessional courses
- International Language Certificate preparation courses

One-on-one language advising Courses for admin and academic staff Courses for beginners up to level C1